PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6855656

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HOPKINS BRUCE RESEARCH CORPORATION	10/07/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOPKINS BRUCE PUBLISHERS CORP.	
Street Address:	2449 SOUTH WILLIS, SUITE 101	
City:	ABILENE	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code: 79605		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9579397

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)391-2117

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5122362077

Email: rdewanipdocket@jw.com

Correspondent Name: JACKSON WALKER L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 100 CONGRESS AVE., SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	159802.00001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JENNIFER ERVIN		
SIGNATURE:	/jennifer ervin/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=HBR Patent Assignment_US Patent_9579397-signed#page1.tif

PATENT 506808837 REEL: 057125 FRAME: 0576

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

This Assignment of Patent agreement (this "Assignment") is made and entered into by and between:

HOPKINS BRUCE RESEARCH CORPORATION, with a principal place of business at 2449 South Willis, Suite 101, Abilene, Texas 79605 ("Assignor"); and

HOPKINS BRUCE PUBLISHERS CORP., with a principal place of business at 2449 South Willis, Suite 101, Abilene, Texas 79605 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the following issued United States patent (the "Subject Patent"):

Patent Number	Country	Issue Date	Title
9,579,397	U.S.	/X=Een=/ /	Computer-Implemented Systems and Methods for Analyzing Court Activity

WHEREAS, pursuant to the purchase by Assignee of all of the Assets of Assignor, Assignor and Assignee (collectively, the "Parties") have agreed to cause Assignor to assign and transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Subject Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten USD (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby irrevocably assign, sell, convey, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Subject Patent and any substitutions, reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, or foreign counterparts thereof, said rights, title, and interest including, without limitation:

- all rights arising under U.S. Code, Title 35, or elsewhere including all rights to amend, (i) correct, assign, and license the Subject Patent and all rights to prosecute or defend causes of action, whether administrative or judicial, pertaining to the Subject Patent, including causes of action for any and all past, present, or future infringements;
- (ii) all documents related to the conception, diligence, reduction to practice of the inventions disclosed therein: and
- all documents related to all U.S. and foreign patent applications and the prosecution (iii)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, a duly authorized representative of Assignor has executed this Assignment to be effective as of October 7, 2016.

> HOPKINS BRUCE RESEARCH **CORPORATION**

Name: Darryl E. Towell

Title: CEO

PATENT REEL: 057125 FRAME: 0577

RECORDED: 08/09/2021